505192695 11/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5239464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN POLK	08/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIVERSIFIED SOLAR SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	30600 TELEGRAPH ROAD	
City:	BINGHAM FARMS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15260949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482262888

Email: hgreenwell@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: HEATHER GREENWELL Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POS0119PUSA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER GREENWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Greenwell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=polk US Assignment#page1.tif source=polk US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505192695 REEL: 047515 FRAME: 0653

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PUBLICATIONS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to Diversified Solar Systems, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state Michigan, and having a place of business at 30600 Telegraph Road, Suite 2191, Bingham Farms, MI 48025, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, including the right to sue for injunctive relief and damages for past, current, and future infringement of any of the Assigned Patents, including, but not limited to, any damages for past infringement accruing prior to the date of the Effective Date, in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the following patents and patent applications:

- United States Provisional Application No. 60/783,956 entitled SOLAR POWER PLANT filed on March 20, 2006;
- United States Patent No. 7,669,592 entitled SOLAR POWER PLANT issued on March 2, 2010;
- United States Provisional Application No. 61/101,704 entitled SOLAR COLLECTOR filed on October 1, 2008;
- United States Provisional Application No. 61/175,509 entitled COLLAPSIBLE AND ADJUSTABLE SOLAR COLLECTOR filed on May 5, 2009;
- United States Patent No. 8,662,072 entitled SOLAR COLLECTOR issued on March 4, 2014;
- United States Provisional Application No. 61/472,837 entitled SOLAR COLLECTOR filed on April 7, 2011; and
- United States Patent Application No. 14/009,697 entitled SOLAR ENERGY COLLECTOR filed on October 3, 2013.
- United States Provisional Application No. 62/216,874 entitled MOBILE SOLAR COLLECTOR AND ELECTRICITY PRODUCTION SYSTEM filed on September 10, 2015;

The present Assignment includes the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in

PATENT REEL: 047515 FRAME: 0654 any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

8/26/17 STEINE Pole
On this 26th day of AUGUST, 2017, personally appeared before me STEVEN POLK, to me known to be the person named in
me STEVEN POLK, to me known to be the person named in
and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledges that he/she executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Judith Engelbaum JUDITH ENGELBAUM, Notary Public My Commission Expires: 05/06/2023

JUDITH ENGELBAUM Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Oakland My Commission Expires May. 06, 2023 Acting in the County of <u>OAKLAUS</u>